The date of the meeting of shareholders of the public company shall be postponed or
resumed in accordance with Article 12 Paragraph 2, Article 13 Paragraph 3, Article 44-5
Paragraph 2, Article 44-15 Paragraph 4, and Article 44-17 Paragraph 1 of the Regulations
Governing the Administration of Shareholder Services of Public Companies.

Article 22 When the Company convenes shareholders’ meeting via video conference, it shall provide
appropriate alternative measures for shareholders who have difficulty attending the meeting
via video conference. Except for the circumstances stipulated in Article 44-9, Paragraph 6
of the Regulations Governing the Administration of Shareholder Services of Public
Companies, the Company should at least provide shareholders with connection equipment
and necessary assistance, and specify the period during which shareholders may apply to
the Company, along with other relevant matters to be noted.

Article 23 These rules shall be implemented after approval by the shareholders' meeting, and the same
shall apply to any amendments.

82

Appendix III. Details of shareholdings of directors

DURA TEK, INC.

Details of shareholdings of directors

Reference date: March 31, 2025

Title Name
Date of
election

Term
of

office

Shares held at the time of
election

No. of shares currently
held

No. of
shares

Shareholding
ratio (%)

No. of
shares

Shareholding
ratio (%)

Chairman David Tu 2023.12.22
3

years
1,474,309 15.04% 1,716,095 15.04%

Director
D&K Group Limited
Representative: Karen

Hong
2023.12.22

3
years

798,722 8.15% 929,712 8.15%

Independent
Director

Steve Lee 2023.12.22
3

years
0 0 0 0

Independent
Director

Tsang Sheau Lee 2023.12.22
3

years
0 0 0 0

Independent
Director

Chien-Cheng Lin 2023.12.22
3

years
8,785 0.09% 10,225 0.09%

Total by all directors 2,656,032 23.28%